This Corrigendum has been issued to correct the following in the notice of postal ballot 

dated 14.08.2024 issued by the Company; 

1. The category of Mr. Joby George and Mr. Sandeep Babu has been changed to 

‘Promoter’ instead of ‘Public’ wherever appears in the postal ballot. 

2. The wordings “by creation of additional 25,00,00,000 (Twenty Five Crore) equity 

shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each” changed to “by creation of additional 

equity shares of ₹25,00,00,000 (Twenty Five Crore) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two 

Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rs. Ten only) each” wherever appears 

in the postal ballot. 

3. A new point, numbered 23, has been added in the Explanatory Statement of Item 

2 and 3: ‘The current and proposed status of the allottee(s) post the 

preferential issue, namely, promoter or non-promoter.’ A table showing the